Table 1: Child poverty (Income deprivation affecting children %) in Bury wards for the year 2019

Ward

Moorside
Besses

East

Radcliffe East
Radcliffe West
Redvales
Holyrood

St Mary'’s

Elton
Radcliffe North
Unsworth
Pilkington Park
Church
Ramsbottom
Sedgley
Tottington

North Manor

IDAC (%)

11.0%
10.4%
9.1%
8.1%
7.8%
5.8%



